2019-0409



OCT 2.5 2019 ARCHIVES DIVISION SECRETARY OF STATE

Josephine County District Attorney 500 NW 6th St., Dept. 16 Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

I, Robert Bain, Presiding Judge for Josephine County Circuit Court, State of Oregon, do hereby swear in Joshua J. Eastman, as District Attorney for Josephine County and the State of Oregon, and he is hereby empowered to perform any and all acts required by law to be performed by me in as full a manner as I could do and perform myself.

DATED at Grants Pass, Oregon this 57 day of October, 2019

SS.

ROBERT BAIN, Presiding Judge

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT

STATE OF OREGON

County of Josephine

I, Joshua J. Eastman, do hereby accept the appointment as District Attorney for Josephine County and the State of Oregon, and I do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States of America and the Constitution of the State of Oregon and the laws thereof, and will honestly, faithfully, and honorably discharge the duties of the office of District Attorney for Josephine County, Oregon, to which I have been appointed as provided by the terms of the foregoing appointment, to the best of my ability.

EASTMAN, OSB# 133484 JOSHU#

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this () day of October, 2019

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE